NORTH CAROLINA

HUMAN TRAFFICKING

COMMISSION
AGENDA
Date: April 24, 2025
Time: 10:00am - 11:40am
Location: Meeting conducted virtually via WebEx and in-person through the North Carolina

Judicial Center.

In accordance with the State Government Ethics Act, it is the duty of every NC Human Trafficking
Commission (HTC) member to avoid conflicts of interest. If any HTC member has any known conflict of
interest with respect fo any matter coming before the HTC today, please identify the conflict and refrain

from any participation in the particular matter involved.

Time

10:00am

10:10am

10:15am

10:30am

10:45am

11:05am

11:20am

11:35am

11:40am

Item

Callto Order & Ethics Statement
Introduce: Judge Stephanie Reese

Roll Call Attendance & Approval of the

Minutes: 2/27/2025

Commission Business: discussion on

Working Groups and Committees
General Updates:
e NCSBI
e NC DOL (hotel and lodging)
e NC Highway Patrol

Survivor Inclusion Initiative

Presentation: Housing Survey

General Staff Report
e See Handout

Public Comment

Adjournment

Future 2025 Meeting Dates: June 26M, August 28h, October 239, and December 11th,
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