

AGENDA

Date: April 24, 2025 **Time:** 10:00am - 11:40am

Location: Meeting conducted virtually via WebEx and in-person through the North Carolina Judicial Center.

In accordance with the State Government Ethics Act, it is the duty of every NC Human Trafficking Commission (HTC) member to avoid conflicts of interest. If any HTC member has any known conflict of interest with respect to any matter coming before the HTC today, please identify the conflict and refrain from any participation in the particular matter involved.

<u>Time</u>	ltem	
10:00am	Call to Order & Ethics Statement Introduce: Judge Stephanie Reese	Maggie Brewer, Chair
10:10am	Roll Call Attendance & Approval of the Minutes: 2/27/2025	Maggie Brewer, Chair
10:15am	Commission Business: discussion on Working Groups and Committees	Maggie Brewer, Chair
10:30am	 General Updates: NC SBI NC DOL (hotel and lodging) NC Highway Patrol 	Maggie Brewer, Chair Assistant Director Steven Holmes Jennifer Haigwood, Commissioner Sergeant Mark Nales
10:45am	Survivor Inclusion Initiative	Sarah Byrne, Attorney at Law Moore&VanAllen
11:05am	Presentation: Housing Survey	Drake Gomez, Student Intern
11:20am	General Staff ReportSee Handout	Christine Long, Executive Director
11:35am	Public Comment	Maggie Brewer, Chair
11:40am	Adjournment	Maggie Brewer, Chair

Future 2025 Meeting Dates: June 26th, August 28th, October 23rd, and December 11th.